RESOLUTION #1008-01-16-2024

Authorization-for County Engineer to Accept all Farm-to-Market and Federal or State Aid Construction Projects on Behalf of the Jackson County Board of Supervisors

WHEREAS, Jackson County has appointed Todd Kinney, P.E. as the Jackson County Engineer;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Jackson County Board of Supervisors that Todd Kinney, P.E. Jackson County Engineer of Jackson County, Iowa be and is hereby designated, authorized, and empowered on behalf of the Board of Supervisors of said County to execute the certification of completion work and final acceptance thereof in accordance with plans and specifications in connection with all Farm-to-Market and Federal or State aid construction projects in the county.

THIS RESOLUTION IS NOW passed, approved and adopted by the Jackson County Board of Supervisors this 16th day of January 2024.

AYE: Me

Mike Steines, Chairperson

Don Schwenker, Board Member

Nin Flagel, Board Member

Attest:

Alisa Smith,

Jackson County Auditor